©
GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU
2014

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14 [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 7]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 19, 2014 Maasi 7, Vijaya, Thiruvalluvar Aandu – 2045

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

	Pages.
GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	
TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI	
Wakf Act—Taking over the Direct Management of G. Tummalapatti Mohideen Pallivasal Inam Wakf (G.S. No. 248), Nilakottai, Dindugal District	18
Framing Scheme in respect of Rawlathul Janna Pallivasal Wakf, Keel Madurai Town and District	18
Taking over the Direct Management Kabrasthan Thoppu Inam Wakf, Villupuram District	18

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

Taking over the Direct Management of G. Tummalapatti Mohideen Pallivasal Inam Wakf (G.S. No. 248), Nilakottai, Dindugal District.

(Lr. Rc. No. 11196/12/B8/DGL)

No. VI-3(a)/19/2014.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27 of 2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in Item No. 51/13 in Rc. No. 11196/12/B8/DGL, dated 12th September 2013 has ordered to take over of G. Tummalapatti Mohideen Pallivasal Inam Wakf (G.S. No. 248) under the Direct Control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of one year from the date of Publication in the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette and to appoint Superintendent of Wakfs, Madurai as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 31st January 2014. F. ABDUL RAZICK, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

[Part VI—Sec. 3(a)

Framing Scheme in respect of Rawlathul Janna Pallivasal Wakf, Keel Madurai Town and District.

(Rc. No. 9589/10/B8/MDU)

No. VI-3(a)/20/2014.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 69 of the Wakf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in item No. 19/12 & 156/13 in R.C. No. 9589/10/B8/MDU, dated 19th November 2013 has framed a Scheme for the Wakf *viz.*, Keel Madurai Rawlathul Janna Pallivasal Wakf, Madurai District for better administration of the Wakf.

Chennai-600 001, 10th January 2014. F. ABDUL RAZICK, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

Taking over the Direct Management Kabrasthan Thoppu Inam Wakf, Villupuram District.

(Rc. No. 988/13/B4/Villupuram)

No. VI-3(a)/21/2014.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 65 of the Wakf Act 1995 as amended by Act 27 of 2013, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its resolution in Item No. 16/13, dated 30th December 2013 in Rc.No. 988/13/B4/Villupuram has ordered to take over the management of Religious Endowment Wakf *alias* Kabrasthan Thoppu Inam Wakf, Villupuram District under the direct control of the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board for a period of one year from the date of Publication of the Notification in the *Tamil Nadu Government Gazette* and to appoint the Wakf Superintendent, Villupuram as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 28th January 2014. F. ABDUL RAZICK, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.